



Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

May 30, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

Company name Japan Cash Machine Co., Ltd.

Representative Yojiro Kamihigashi, President and Representative Director (Securities code:6418, Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Tsuyoshi Takagaki, Executive Director and Senior Executive Officer,

Executive General Manager of Corporate Planning Division

Telephone + 81-6-6643-8400 (Main number)

Notice Concerning Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Incentives for the Employee Stock Ownership Association and Partial Forfeiture

Japan Cash Machine Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") hereby announces that the procedures for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock incentive for the Employee Stock Ownership Association (hereinafter referred to as the "ESOA"), as resolved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 6, 2025, have been completed today, as outlined below.

Furthermore, due to the partial forfeiture, the originally planned number of shares to be disposed of and the total disposal amount have changed. We also hereby inform you of the details of these changes.

For further information, please refer to the "Notice Concerning Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Incentives for the Employee Stock Ownership Association" dated February 6, 2025.

1. Outline of the disposal (Changes are underlined.)

Inquiries

		After the change	Before the change
(1)	Date of Disposal	May 30, 2025	May 30, 2025
(2)	Type and Number of Shares to be Disposed of	163,000 shares of the Company's common stock	165,500 shares of the Company's common stock
(3)	Disposal Value	1,168 yen per share	1,168 yen per share
(4)	Total Disposal Value	<u>190,384,000</u> yen	193,304,000 yen
(5)	Method of Disposal (Designated allottee)	Third-party allotment (Japan Cash Machine Employee Stock Ownership Association: <u>163,000</u> shares)	Third-party allotment (Japan Cash Machine Employee Stock Ownership Association: 165,500 shares)

2. Reason for the Change

The change in the number of shares to be disposed of and the total disposal amount arose from determining the number of members who consented to the Restricted Stock Incentive Plan for the ESOA.